Academic fees and expenses for Keio University graduate school master's programs

AY 2020 Master's Programs (those admitted in or after AY 2019)

Basic registration
fee
Tuition fee

Academic fees and
expenses

Other fees

Total (first year)

Total (currently enrolled students)

Academic fees and Basic registration

expenses

Other fees
Total (first year)
Total (currently enrolled students)

Tuition fee

Academic fees and

Basic registration
expenses e

Tuition fee
Other fees

Total (first year)
Total (currently enrolled students)

Letters

60,000

950,000
6,700
~8,200

*1
1,016,700
~1,018,200
1,016,600
~1,018,100

Medicine

60,000

1,350,000

2,600
1,412,600
1,412,500

Business
Administration
(KBS)

60,000

2,150,000
7,600

*2
2,217,600
2,216,000

Economics

60,000
950,000

9,200

1,019,200

1,019,100

Science and
Technology

60,000

1,040,000

2,600
1,102,600
1,102,500

Business
Administration
Executive MBA

60,000

3,500,000
7,600

*2
3,567,600
3,566,000

Law

60,000
950,000

50,200

1,060,200

1,060,100

Media and
Governance

60,000
1,400,000
10,600

1,470,600
1,470,500

System Design and
Management (SDM)

60,000
1,920,000
2,600

1,982,600
1,982,500

AY 2020 Master's Programs (those admitted between AY 2016 and AY 2018)

Academic fees and

Basic registration
expenses e

Tuition fee

Other fees

Total (currently enrolled students)

Academic fees and Basic registration

expenses

Other fees
Total (currently enrolled students)

Tuition fee

Academic fees and
expenses

Other fees

Basic registration
e

Tuition fee

Total (currently enrolled students)

Letters

60,000

940,000
6,600
~8,100

*1
1,006,600
~1,008,100

Medicine

60,000

1,330,000
2,500
1,392,500

Business
Administration
(KBS)

60,000

2,050,000
6,000

2,116,000

Economics

60,000
940,000

9,100

1,009,100

Science and
Technology

60,000

1,020,000
2,500
1,082,500

Business
Administration
Executive MBA

60,000

3,400,000
6,000
3,466,000
*3

Law

60,000
940,000

50,100

1,050,100

Media and
Governance

60,000

1,380,000
10,500
1,450,500

System Design and
Management (SDM)

60,000

1,920,000
2,500

1,982,500

(Amounts in Japanese yen)

Human Relations

60,000
950,000

8,200

1,018,200

1,018,100

Health
Management

60,000

1,630,000

10,600
1,700,600
1,700,500

Media Design
(KMD)
60,000
1,920,000
2,600

1,982,600
1,982,500

Business and
Commerce

60,000
950,000

10,700

1,020,700

1,020,600

Pharmaceutical
Sciences

60,000
990,000
2,600

1,052,600
1,052,500

(Amounts in Japanese yen)

Human Relations

60,000
940,000

8,100

1,008,100

Health
Management

60,000

1,610,000
10,500
1,680,500

Media Design
(KMD)
60,000

1,920,000
2,500

1,982,500

Business and
Commerce

60,000
940,000

10,600

1,010,600

Pharmaceutical
Sciences

60,000

970,000
2,500
1,032,500



AY 2020 Master's Programs (those admitted between AY 2013 and AY 2015)

(Amounts in Japanese yen)

. . Science and Media and Health
Letters Medicine
Technology Governance Management
ZZS'C registration 60,000 60,000 60,000 60,000 60,000
. Tuition fee 470,000 900,000 640,000 1,020,000 1,020,000
:fagﬁs";f fees and I iities fee 110,000 180,000 130,000 360,000 360,000
p Experiment and 0
practical training ~25,000 190,000 120,000 0 190,000
fees *4
6,600
Other fees ~8,100 2,500 2,500 10,500 10,500
*
646,600
Total (currently enrolled students) ~672.100 1,332,500 952,500 1,450,500 1,640,500
A danli‘:iI:t?':tsion Adanli‘:ii:t?':tsion System Design and Media Design
(KBS) Executive MBA | Management (SDM) (KMD)
2?'° registration 60,000 60,000 60,000 60,000
. Tuition fee 1,800,000 3,100,000 1,500,000 1,500,000
Academic fees and e iies fee 150,000 150,000 320,000 320,000
expenses i
Experiment and
practical training 0 0 0 0
fees
Other fees 6,000 6,000 2,500 2,500
Total (currently enrolled students) 2,016,000 3'316'°9g 1,882,500 1,882,500

-Please note that among the academic fees and expenses, the amount to be paid for basic registration and tuition fees is determined each year
by applying the sliding scale system as stipulated in the University Rules and Regulations. The standard for the rate of increase is based on
the slide rate (the rate of increase for the salary of national government employees as announced in the National Personnel Authority's annual
salary recommendations in the previous year, etc.).

(The sliding scale is not applied to fees for students of the Graduate School of Business Administration, Graduate School of System Design
and Management, and the Graduate School of Media Design.)

-The Student Health Care Mutual Aid Association registration fee (100 yen), which is included in other fees, is only collected in the first year.
This is not included in the total amount for currently enrolled students.

-Academic fees and expenses and other fees can paid in two annual installments at the end of April for the Spring Semester and the end of
October for the Fall Semester. However, part of the other fees is collected as a lump sum in the Spring Semester.

-Other fees which are collected by the university on behalf of other organizations may be revised during the course of a student’s attendance.

-Academic fees and expenses for graduate schools for which there are no students who enrolled between AY 2013 and AY 2015 due to
completion, etc., are not listed.

*1 As part of "Other fees" at the Graduate School of Letters, academic journal subscription and seminar fees will be collected for the major to
which you belong. Academic journal subscription and seminar fees for each major are as follows.

Major in Philosophy and Ethics and Major in Aesthetics and Science of Arts: 2,500 yen; Major in History: 3,500 yen; Major in Japanese Literature,

Major in Chinese Literature, Major in English and American Literature, Major in German Literature, and Major in French Literature: 4,000 yen;
Major in Library and Information Science: 3,000 yen.

*2 The admission fee for the Keio Management Society of 1,500 yen is only charged in the first year of study and is included in "Other fees"
for the Graduate School of Business Administration (master's program).

*3 A different academic fees and expenses system is in place for AY 2016 entrants to the Graduate School of Business Administration
Executive MBA. Please refer to the academic fees and expenses for the graduate school master's programs (students admitted between
AY 2013 and AY 2015).

*4 An experiment and practical training fee of 25,000 yen will be collected from those majoring in Library and Information Science at the
Graduate School of Letters.
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