Academic fees and expenses for Keio University graduate school master's programs

					(A	mounts in Japanese yen)
		Letters	Economics	Law	Human Relations	Business and Commerce
Academic fees and expenses	Basic registration fee	60,000	60,000	60,000	60,000	60,000
	Tuition fee	950,000	950,000	950,000	950,000	950,000
Other fees		6,700 ~8,200 *1	9,200	50,200	8,200	10,700
Total (first year)		1,016,700 ~1,018,200	1,019,200	1,060,200	1,018,200	1,020,700
Total (currently enrolled students)		1,016,600 ~1,018,100	1 019 100	1,060,100	1,018,100	1,020,600

		Medicine	Science and Technology	Media and Governance	Health Management	Pharmaceutical Sciences
Academic fees and	Basic registration fee	60,000	60,000	60,000	60,000	60,000
expenses	Tuition fee	1,350,000	1,040,000	1,400,000	1,630,000	990,000
Other fees	Other fees		2,600	10,600	10,600	2,600
Total (first year)		1,412,600	1,102,600	1,470,600	1,700,600	1,052,600
Total (currently enrolled students)		1,412,500	1,102,500	1,470,500	1,700,500	1,052,500

		Business Administration (KBS)	Business Administration Executive MBA	System Design and Management (SDM)	Media Design (KMD)
Academic fees and	Basic registration fee	60,000	60,000	60,000	60,000
expenses	Tuition fee	2,150,000	3,500,000	1,920,000	1,920,000
Other fees		7,600 *2	7,600 *2	2,600	2,600
Total (first year)		2,217,600	3,567,600	1,982,600	1,982,600
Total (currently enro	lled students)	2,216,000	3,566,000	1,982,500	1,982,500

AY 2020 Master's Programs (those admitted between AY 2016 and AY 2018)

					(A	mounts in Japanese yen)
		Letters	Economics	Law	Human Relations	Business and Commerce
Academic fees and expenses	Basic registration fee	60,000	60,000	60,000	60,000	60,000
	Tuition fee	940,000	940,000	940,000	940,000	940,000
Other fees		6,600 ~8,100 *1	9,100	50,100	8,100	10,600
Total (currently enrolled students)		1,006,600 ~1,008,100	1 009 100	1,050,100	1,008,100	1,010,600

		Medicine	Science and Technology	Media and Governance	Health Management	Pharmaceutical Sciences
Academic fees and	Basic registration fee	60,000	60,000	60,000	60,000	60,000
expenses	Tuition fee	1,330,000	1,020,000	1,380,000	1,610,000	970,000
Other fees		2,500	2,500	10,500	10,500	2,500
Total (currently enrolled students)		1,392,500	1,082,500	1,450,500	1,680,500	1,032,500

		Business Administration (KBS)	Business Administration Executive MBA	System Design and Management (SDM)	•
Academic fees and	Basic registration fee	60,000	60,000	60,000	60,000
expenses	Tuition fee	2,050,000	3,400,000	1,920,000	1,920,000
Other fees		6,000	6,000	2,500	2,500
Total (currently enrolled students)		2,116,000	3,466,000 *3	1,982,500	1,982,500

AY 2020 Master's Programs (those admitted between AY 2013 and AY 2015)

					(A	mounts in Japanese yen)
		Letters	Medicine	Science and	Media and	Health
				Technology	Governance	Management
	Basic registration	60.000	60.000	60.000	60.000	60.000
	fee	60,000	60,000	60,000	60,000	60,000
Academic fees and	Tuition fee	470,000	900,000	640,000	1,020,000	1,020,000
	Facilities fee	110,000	180,000	130,000	360,000	360,000
expenses	Experiment and	0				
	practical training	~25,000	190,000	120,000	0	190,000
	fees	*4				
		6,600				
Other fees		~8,100	2,500	2,500	10,500	10,500
		*1				
Total (currently enrolled students)		646,600	1 222 500	952.500	1.450.500	1 640 500
		~672,100	1,332,500	952,500	1,450,500	1,640,500

		Business Administration (KBS)	Business Administration Executive MBA	System Design and Management (SDM)	-
	Basic registration fee	60,000	60,000	60,000	60,000
Academic fees and	Tuition fee	1,800,000	3,100,000	1,500,000	1,500,000
	Facilities fee	150,000	150,000	320,000	320,000
expenses	Experiment and practical training fees	0	0	0	0
Other fees		6,000	6,000	2,500	2,500
Total (currently enrolled students)		2,016,000	3,316,000 *3	1,882,500	1,882,500

•Please note that among the academic fees and expenses, the amount to be paid for basic registration and tuition fees is determined each year by applying the sliding scale system as stipulated in the University Rules and Regulations. The standard for the rate of increase is based on the slide rate (the rate of increase for the salary of national government employees as announced in the National Personnel Authority's annual salary recommendations in the previous year, etc.).

(The sliding scale is not applied to fees for students of the Graduate School of Business Administration, Graduate School of System Design and Management, and the Graduate School of Media Design.)

• The Student Health Care Mutual Aid Association registration fee (100 yen), which is included in other fees, is only collected in the first year. This is not included in the total amount for currently enrolled students.

•Academic fees and expenses and other fees can paid in two annual installments at the end of April for the Spring Semester and the end of October for the Fall Semester. However, part of the other fees is collected as a lump sum in the Spring Semester.

• Other fees which are collected by the university on behalf of other organizations may be revised during the course of a student's attendance.

- Academic fees and expenses for graduate schools for which there are no students who enrolled between AY 2013 and AY 2015 due to completion, etc., are not listed.
- *1 As part of "Other fees" at the Graduate School of Letters, academic journal subscription and seminar fees will be collected for the major to which you belong. Academic journal subscription and seminar fees for each major are as follows.

Major in Philosophy and Ethics and Major in Aesthetics and Science of Arts: 2,500 yen; Major in History: 3,500 yen; Major in Japanese Literature, Major in Chinese Literature, Major in English and American Literature, Major in German Literature, and Major in French Literature: 4,000 yen; Major in Library and Information Science: 3,000 yen.

*2 The admission fee for the Keio Management Society of 1,500 yen is only charged in the first year of study and is included in "Other fees" for the Graduate School of Business Administration (master's program).

- *3 A different academic fees and expenses system is in place for AY 2016 entrants to the Graduate School of Business Administration Executive MBA. Please refer to the academic fees and expenses for the graduate school master's programs (students admitted between AY 2013 and AY 2015).
- *4 An experiment and practical training fee of 25,000 yen will be collected from those majoring in Library and Information Science at the Graduate School of Letters.